Jun 26 13 07:55a

ImerNet

206-913-2637

p.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dandrew Wine LLC		1106/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precept Brands LLC	
Street Address:	1910 Fairview Ave. East	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	
Entity Type:	E Limited Liability Company: Washington	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3983210	SAWTOOTH
Registration Number:	3810455	ALDER RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2067492006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

206-447-8925

Email: Correspondent Name: stepn@foster.com Nancy V. Stephens

Address Line 1:

1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97248-4 PRECEPT ASSN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy V. Stephens

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0499

Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=SAWTOOTH img-624132715-0001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 21st day of June, 2013, by Dandrew Wine LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), having a principal address at 1910 Fairview Ave. E. Suite 400, Seattle WA 98102.

WHEREAS, Assignor holds United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3983210 for SAWTOOTH in *International* Class 33 and 3810455 for ALDER RIDGE in *International* Class 33 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Precept Brands LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), having a principal address at 1910 Fairview Ave. E. Suite 400, Seattle WA 98102, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	Dandrew Wine LLC
	andrew Browne
	Name: Andrew Browne
	Name: Andrew Browne Title: Member
ASSIGNEE:	Precept Brands LLC
	ancher Browne
	Name: Andrew Browne
	Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0501

Trademark Assignment US

RECORDED: 06/24/2013